il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 30 to May 4, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 684 likely voters in Michigan using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points

N=684 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: Ml

[1] If you don't mind saying, who did you vote for in 20207

[2] Do you support or oppose legislation that would create
an earned path to citizenship for undocumented
immigrants who were brought to the United States as
children, people who are contributing and working here
legally due to war or natural disaster in their home
countries, and farmworkers and other essential workers?

[3]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- Joe Biden
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Republican Donald Trump ......... 48% 5% 41% 94%
DemocratJoeBiden............... 51 95 54 5
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen ........... 1 0 2 0
Green Party Candidate Howie
Hawkins . ..., 1 0 3 0
Ididnotvote..................... 0 0 0 0

D I R
Strongly support................ 30% 51% 28% 12¢
Somewhat support ............. 37 34 45 33
Somewhat oppose .............. 8 3 6 14
Strongly oppose .......... ... 15 3 10 29
Don'tknow .................... 11 10 1M1 M
SUPPORT (TOTAL) . ..ot 67% 85% 73% 45¢
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... oooeeeeee e 23 6 16 43
SUPPORT (NET) ..o e +44 +79 +57 +2

D I R

Very favorable.................. 33%  71% 21% 7%
Somewhat favorable ............ 17 21 28 5
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 11 2 N 18
Very unfavorable ............... 36 5 36 66
Haven't heard enough tosay ..... 3 2 4 3
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............ 50% 92% 49% 12%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 47 7 47 84
FAVORABLE (NET)............... +3 +85 +2 72



[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- Donald Trump

[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- The Democratic Party

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- The Republican Party

[71 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President
Joe Biden is doing as President?

Page 2/3 (h3PKJT)

Veryfavorable ..................
Somewhat favorable ............
Somewhat unfavorable ..........
Very unfavorable ...............

Haven't heard enoughtosay .....

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) .............
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ..........
FAVORABLE (NET)...............

Very favorable..................
Somewhat favorable ............
Somewhat unfavorable ..........
Very unfavorable ...............

Haven't heard enough tosay .....

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ..........
FAVORABLE (NET)...............

Veryfavorable ..................
Somewhat favorable ............
Somewhat unfavorable ..........
Very unfavorable ...............

Haven't heard enoughtosay .....

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) .............
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ..........
FAVORABLE (NET)...............

Strongly approve ...............
Somewhat approve .............
Somewhat disapprove...........
Strongly disapprove.............

Notsure.........cooiviii..

APPROVE (TOTAL) . ...ttt
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) . ...........
APPROVE(NET) ...ttt
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[8] Please select your gender. Male ... 46% 42% 52% 46%
Female ... ... i 54 58 48 54
D [ R

[91 Choose the race or ethnicity that you consider yourself White ... 82% 67% 86% 92%
to be: Black or African American.......... 13 27 8 3
Other ... 5 6 5 5
D [ R

[10] Likely voters sorted by age A5+ 63% 58% 64% 66%
Underd5 ... ..., 37 42 36 34
D I R

[11] Likely voters sorted by level of educational attainment College ...covvviv 34% 36% 39% 28%
NoCollege ......... .ot 66 64 61 72
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